HBDF-MK2 Defrost on Demand Sensor
DEFROST ON DEMAND
Defrost Strategies can Result in
Significant Savings as well as
Optimizing the Entire System
The sensor with a built-in control relay will start the defrosting based on the ice thickness and
stop the defrost when the ice is melted and the temperature outside the evaporator tubes rises
above 0°C (32°F). Recommended setpoint for stop of defrost cycle is 5-10°C (41-50°F).

Power consumption 600 mA Material – mechanical parts AISI 304
Electrical connection Screw terminals Material – electronic parts Nylon 6 (PA)
Sensor design  3-wire
Analogue output 4-20 mA
Max. load 500 ohm Installation conditions
Relay output 2x5A, NO/NC Ambient temperature -30...+50°C
Relay output 24V 2x3A, NO/NC Protection degree IP65
Cable entry: PG9 / M12 Vibrations IEC 68-2-6 (4g)
Approvals Accessories
EMC Emission EN61000-3-2 Programming cable HBxC-USB
EMC Immunity EN61000-4-2
Configuration
Type of configuration PC tool
Tool to be used HB software
Sensor type Wire Length Temperature Sensor Cable Length Ordering code
Defrost sensor MK2 10 m 2 m HBDF-MK2-10
Defrost sensor MK2 20 m 2 m HBDF-MK2-20
Defrost sensor MK2 30 m 2 m HBDF-MK2-30
Low temperature defrost sensor MK2 10 m 2 m HBDF-MK2-10-LT
Low temperature defrost sensor MK2 20 m 2 m HBDF-MK2-20-LT
Low temperature defrost sensor MK2 30 m 2 m HBDF-MK2-30-LT
Defrost sensor for heat pump applications 10 m 2 m HBDF-MK2-10-RS
Defrost sensor for heat pump applications 20 m 2 m HBDF-MK2-20-RS
Defrost sensor for heat pump applications 30 m 2 m HBDF-MK2-30-RS
Snap-on Clips - Bags of 25 or 50 pcs.
Piping in mm Ordering code
8-10 mm HBDF-snapONClip8
10 - 12 mm HBDF-snapONClip10